

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 1 Womens Masters A 1x							Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.09	Canberra	(Cathy Starling)	(A)	3	4:21.87	0.00	+0.00
2	01.05	Black Mountain	(Sarah Green)	(B)	7	4:23.75	1.88	+1.88
3	01.02	Balmain	(Cassandra Steer)	(A)	1	4:26.02	2.27	+4.15
4	01.18	Melbourne	(Nikki McAllen)	(B)	2	4:27.23	1.21	+5.36
5	01.10	Canberra Girls Grammar	(Jodie Groothoff)	(A)	6	4:34.35	7.12	+12.48
6	01.08	Canberra	(Raphaella Jarvis)	(B)	5	4:39.74	5.39	+17.87
7	01.06	Black Mountain	(Eleanor Mongan)	(A)	4	4:44.63	4.89	+22.76
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 23,24); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 2 Womens Masters A 1x							Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.07	Brisbane & GPS	(Janine Reid)	(B)	3	1:55.42	0.00	+0.00
2	01.25	Tattersall's	(Katherine Lambros)	(A)	4	1:59.86	4.44	+4.44
3	01.11	Derwent Mercantile	(Joanne Hickman)	(A)	6	2:03.91	4.05	+8.49
4	01.14	Huon	(Jenna Driessen)	(A)	1	2:08.42	4.51	+13.00
5	01.04	Black Mountain	(Bianca Wellington)	(A)	5	2:12.91	4.49	+17.49
	01.23	St George	(Amanda Behrendt)	(B)	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 23,24); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 3 Womens Masters A 1x							Heat 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.20	Royal Military College	(Katherine Clarkson)	(A)	2	4:14.24	0.00	+0.00
2	01.16	Leichhardt	(Daniela Borgert)	(B)	4	4:17.02	2.78	+2.78
3	01.22	St George	(Wendy Miller)	(A)	1	4:19.37	2.35	+5.13
4	01.17	Lindisfarne	(Jacqui Hope)	(B)	6	4:24.52	5.15	+10.28
5	01.03	Balmain	(Georgina Sanderson)	(A)	3	4:25.89	1.37	+11.65
6	01.13	Dragons	(Jessica Gallienne)	(A)	5	4:31.02	5.13	+16.78
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 23,24); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 4 Womens Masters A 1x							Heat 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	01.12	Dragons	(Anna Olson)	(B)	4	4:16.79	0.00	+0.00
2	01.19	Richmond	(Rachael Button)	(B)	1	4:17.34	0.55	+0.55
3	01.24	Sydney	(Jennifer Edge)	(A)	3	4:18.69	1.35	+1.90
4	01.15	Lake Tuggeranong	(Jane Clews)	(A)	5	4:19.80	1.11	+3.01
5	01.01	ANU	(Sarah Tynan)	(A)	6	4:34.09	14.29	+17.30
6	01.21	Shoalhaven	(Mary Ambrose)	(C)	2	5:24.48	50.39	+67.69
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 23,24); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 5 Womens Masters C 2x							Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.23	Swan River	(Sarich,Thornton)	(C)	7	4:02.38	0.00	+0.00
2	07.13	Lake Macquarie	(Jeffery,Duzel)	(C)	5	4:07.76	5.38	+5.38
3	07.19	Port Macquarie	(Chilton,Gardner)	(D)	2	4:08.33	0.57	+5.95
4	07.18	Phoenix	(Wegener*,Laidin)	(C)	3	4:12.01	3.68	+9.63
5	07.04	Canberra	(van Dijk,Beauman)	(C)	1	4:29.70	17.69	+27.32
6	07.08	Commercial	(Trembath,Hansen)	(C)	4	4:33.18	3.48	+30.80
	07.03	Canberra	(Creagh,Jago)	(C)	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 33,34); Rest->Eliminated *substitute								

Race 6 Womens Masters C 2x							Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	07.11	Drummoyne/North Shore	(Brew,Hextell)	(C)	3	4:07.36	0.00	+0.00
2	07.14	Lower Clarence	(Ryan,Saunders)	(C)	1	4:08.62	1.26	+1.26
3	07.15	Manning River	(Pullen,Cavill)	(C)	2	4:10.37	1.75	+3.01
4	07.25	Torrens/Goolwa	(Wilden,Milne)	(C)	5	4:16.22	5.85	+8.86
5	07.02	Canberra	(Smyth,Coddington)	(C)	4	4:19.42	3.20	+12.06
6	07.17	North Esk	(Maynard,Kiely)	(C)	6	4:21.21	1.79	+13.85
7	07.24	Tattersall's	(Pulsford,Herbert*)	(E)	7	5:25.25	64.04	+77.89
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 33,34); Rest->Eliminated *substitute								

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 7 Womens Masters C 2x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.16	Melbourne/Richmond	(Goss,Robinson)	(C)	3	4:07.68	0.00 +0.00
2	07.22	St George	(Behrendt,Macready)	(C)	1	4:12.55	4.87 +4.87
3	07.10	Derwent Mercantile	(Rippon,Hughes)	(C)	5	4:14.80	2.25 +7.12
4	07.21	Sandy Bay	(Walker,Golding)	(C)	6	4:18.60	3.80 +10.92
5	07.06	Commercial	(Parker,Broadley)	(C)	4	4:22.46	3.86 +14.78
6	07.20	Power House	(Van Der Kraan,McManamny)	(C)	2	4:29.02	6.56 +21.34
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 33,34); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 8 Womens Masters C 2x						Heat 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	07.07	Commercial	(Thomasson,Leary)	(C)	1	4:10.72	0.00 +0.00
2	07.01	Cairns	(Galloway,Pedder)	(C)	3	4:11.61	0.89 +0.89
3	07.12	Fremantle	(Maine,McIntyre)	(C)	4	4:13.50	1.89 +2.78
4	07.05	Commercial	(Hall*,Flynn)	(E)	5	4:26.40	12.90 +15.68
5	07.26	Uni Queensland/Tattersa...	(Wade,Bridgford*)	(C)	6	4:32.36	5.96 +21.64
6	07.09	Curtin University	(Jones,Cooper)	(E)	2	4:34.01	1.65 +23.29
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 33,34); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute

Race 9 Mens Masters C 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.14	Port Adelaide	(David Trinne)	(C)	3	3:58.45	0.00 +0.00
2	08.19	Ulverstone	(Michael Wilson)	(D)	1	4:03.69	5.24 +5.24
3	08.17	Shoalhaven	(Chris Turner)	(C)	4	4:04.85	1.16 +6.40
4	08.11	Glebe	(Adam Ramshaw)	(C)	2	4:05.94	1.09 +7.49
5	08.05	Commercial	(John McGuinness)	(C)	5	4:17.00	11.06 +18.55
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 35,36); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 10 Mens Masters C 1x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.09	Endeavour	(Sean Donza)	(C)	5	3:54.15	0.00 +0.00
2	08.07	Drummoyne	(Maurice Sizzi)	(D)	2	3:56.65	2.50 +2.50
3	08.20	University of Queensland	(Peter Rowan)	(C)	1	4:09.78	13.13 +15.63
4	08.10	Fremantle	(Philip House)	(E)	3	4:32.96	23.18 +38.81
	08.12	Lindisfarne	(Peter Holloway)	(D)	4	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 35,36); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 11 Mens Masters C 1x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.15	Power House	(Shane O'Connor-Smith)	(C)	4	3:52.44	0.00 +0.00
2	08.13	Mosman	(Sean Abbott)	(C)	3	3:54.35	1.91 +1.91
3	08.16	Shoalhaven	(Dean Watts)	(C)	2	3:55.11	0.76 +2.67
4	08.08	Drummoyne	(David Page)	(C)	1	4:26.12	31.01 +33.68
	08.02	Black Mountain	(Douglas Lumsden)	(C)	5		
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 35,36); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 12 Mens Masters C 1x						Heat 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	08.01	Ballarat City	(Tim Wise)	(D)	3	3:52.77	0.00 +0.00
2	08.06	Commercial	(Jeffery Peereboom)	(D)	1	3:54.41	1.64 +1.64
3	08.03	Brisbane & GPS	(Brent O'Keefe)	(E)	5	3:56.46	2.05 +3.69
4	08.04	Brisbane & GPS	(Rodney Hewitt)	(C)	4	3:57.59	1.13 +4.82
5	08.18	Sydney Womens MLC	(Andrew Patterson)	(C)	2	4:14.15	16.56 +21.38
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 35,36); Rest->Eliminated							

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 13 Mens Masters G 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.11	Melbourne University	(Geoff Haslam)	(G)	6	4:09.20	0.00 +0.00
2	10.02	Derwent Mercantile	(Sam Mollard)	(G)	2	4:15.39	6.19 +6.19
3	10.07	Manning River	(Graham Nix)	(G)	5	4:17.11	1.72 +7.91
4	10.12	Melbourne University	(Paul McSweeney)	(G)	4	4:30.55	13.44 +21.35
5	10.09	Melbourne	(Paul Bridgeford)	(G)	3	4:35.73	5.18 +26.53
6	10.18	Penrith	(Peter Levett)	(G)	1	4:45.34	9.61 +36.14
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 37,38); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 14 Mens Masters G 1x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.15	Newcastle	(David Baker)	(G)	5	4:31.97	0.00 +0.00
2	10.20	Riverside	(Jon Lovejoy)	(G)	2	4:42.70	10.73 +10.73
3	10.24	Sydney Womens MLC	(Denis Healy)	(G)	3	5:02.03	19.33 +30.06
4	10.16	North Esk	(Paul Bird)	(G)	4	5:10.61	8.58 +38.64
	10.14	Murdoch University	(Kenneth Price)	(G)	1	SCRATCHED	
	10.21	Swan River	(George Xouris)	(H)	6	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 37,38); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 15 Mens Masters G 1x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.04	Lake Macquarie	(Bruce Sharp)	(H)	6	4:11.47	0.00 +0.00
2	10.10	Melbourne University	(John Whiting)	(G)	3	4:14.06	2.59 +2.59
3	10.06	Leichhardt	(Brian Davis)	(G)	4	4:16.35	2.29 +4.88
4	10.19	Port Macquarie	(James Young)	(G)	5	4:23.86	7.51 +12.39
5	10.05	Lakes Rowers	(Lance Reeve)	(G)	2	4:37.75	13.89 +26.28
6	10.17	Penrith	(Stephen Taite)	(G)	1	5:26.17	48.42 +74.70
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 37,38); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 16 Mens Masters G 1x						Heat 4	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	10.23	Swan River	(Alan Nicoll)	(G)	6	4:10.32	0.00 +0.00
2	10.13	Mosman	(Robert Drury)	(G)	2	4:17.07	6.75 +6.75
3	10.01	Canberra	(John Simson)	(H)	5	4:18.94	1.87 +8.62
4	10.03	Endeavour	(Digby Rayward)	(G)	3	4:20.41	1.47 +10.09
5	10.08	Melbourne	(Gary Tait)	(G)	1	4:23.86	3.45 +13.54
	10.22	Swan River	(Michael Scott)	(H)	4	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 37,38); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 17 Mens Masters E 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.14	Melbourne	(Mollard,Heaton-Harris)	(E)	2	3:51.24	0.00 +0.00
2	17.13	Manning River	(Corbett,Halliday)	(E)	1	3:55.11	3.87 +3.87
3	17.19	Pine Rivers	(Newell,Reece)	(E)	4	3:56.63	1.52 +5.39
4	17.23	Sandy Bay	(Potter,Rippon)	(E)	6	4:01.91	5.28 +10.67
5	17.22	Sandy Bay	(Johnstone,Morris)	(E)	3	4:08.53	6.62 +17.29
6	17.29	Toowong	(Rasheed,Brown)	(E)	7	4:25.06	16.53 +33.82
	17.08	Drummoyne	(Sizzi,Wearne)	(F)	5	SCRATCHED	
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 39-41); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 18 Mens Masters E 2x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins
1	17.09	Essendon	(Juzefowicz,Saul)	(E)	7	3:45.10	0.00 +0.00
2	17.10	Lake Macquarie	(Armstrong,Stievenard)	(E)	3	3:46.96	1.86 +1.86
3	17.12	Lower Clarence/Murwillu...	(Ryan,Elvery)	(E)	5	3:49.22	2.26 +4.12
4	17.24	Shoalhaven	(Eddington,Turner)	(E)	2	3:52.15	2.93 +7.05
5	17.21	Riverside/Mannum	(Gebhardt,Johnston)	(E)	4	3:59.77	7.62 +14.67
6	17.17	Murdoch University	(Diggins,Price)	(F)	1	4:15.15	15.38 +30.05
7	17.18	Pine Rivers	(Boffey,Burley)	(E)	6	4:21.53	6.38 +36.43
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 39-41); Rest->Eliminated							

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 19 Mens Masters E 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	17.06 Dragons Bill Cowley, John Allen	(E) 4	1:59.19 (2) 1:59.19	4:10.23 2:11.04	0.00	+0.00
2	17.11 Lake Tuggeranong Lyndon Langdon, Vince Townsend	(E) 7	2:00.86 (3) 2:00.86	4:12.81 2:11.95	2.58	+2.58
3	17.02 Tattersalls/Uni Queensland Ralph Krippner, Michael Sparksman*	(E) 6	1:58.76 (1) 1:58.76	4:22.25 2:23.49	9.44	+12.02
4	17.03 Cairns Scott Pottle, Ian Shanks	(E) 3	2:11.78 (4) 2:11.78	4:36.15 2:24.37	13.90	+25.92
5	17.26 Sydney Womens MLC Steve Hill, Charles Macaskill	(F) 2	2:15.45 (5) 2:15.45	4:38.91 2:23.46	2.76	+28.68
6	17.16 Murdoch University Edmund Poon, Greg Vines	(G) 1	2:16.02 (6) 2:16.02	4:41.75 2:25.73	2.84	+31.52
	17.07 Drummoyne Timothy Bland, Peter French	(E) 5	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 39-41); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 20 Mens Masters E 2x					Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	17.05 Corio Bay Ian Bridgland, Antony Heath	(E) 1	1:55.49 (1) 1:55.49	3:54.23 1:58.74	0.00	+0.00
2	17.04 Commercial Graeme Weston, Harry Fitzgerald	(E) 2	1:56.91 (2) 1:56.91	3:54.91 1:58.00	0.68	+0.68
3	17.28 Tamar Stuart Sayer*, Andrew Calvert	(E) 5	2:00.54 (3) 2:00.54	4:01.03 2:00.49	6.12	+6.80
4	17.01 Black Mountain Geoff Ellacott, Peter Wright	(E) 6	2:03.85 (5) 2:03.85	4:08.13 2:04.28	7.10	+13.90
5	17.20 Port Macquarie Anthony Chilton, Nicholas Thompson	(E) 4	2:02.17 (4) 2:02.17	4:10.53 2:08.36	2.40	+16.30
6	17.25 Swan River Stephen Rivers, Colin Beckett	(E) 7	2:08.80 (6) 2:08.80	4:18.89 2:10.09	8.36	+24.66
7	17.27 Sydney Womens MLC Neil McCormack, Michael Hayes*	(F) 3	2:21.03 (7) 2:21.03	4:44.35 2:23.32	25.46	+50.12
Progress : 1,2,3->Semi-Final (Race's 39-41); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 21 Mens Masters E 2x					Heat 5	
CANCELLED						

Race 22 Mens Masters E 2x					Heat 6	
CANCELLED						

Race 23 Womens Masters A 1x					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.20 Royal Military College Katherine Clarkson	(A) 3	2:06.35 (1) 2:06.35	4:24.82 2:18.47	0.00	+0.00
2	01.24 Sydney Jennifer Edge	(A) 1	2:09.14 (2) 2:09.14	4:25.75 2:16.61	0.93	+0.93
3	01.12 Dragons Anna Olson	(B) 4	2:11.00 (3) 2:11.00	4:26.53 2:15.53	0.78	+1.71
4	01.25 Tattersall's Katherine Lambros	(A) 2	2:11.98 (4) 2:11.98	4:28.27 2:16.29	1.74	+3.45
5	01.05 Black Mountain Sarah Green	(B) 5	2:14.96 (6) 2:14.96	4:33.16 2:18.20	4.89	+8.34
6	01.22 St George Wendy Miller	(A) 6	2:14.71 (5) 2:14.71	4:33.84 2:19.13	0.68	+9.02
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 45); Rest->Eliminated						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 24 Womens Masters A 1x					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.07 Brisbane & GPS Janine Reid	(B) 4	2:05.00 (1) 2:05.00	4:15.67 2:10.67	0.00	+0.00
2	01.16 Leichhardt Daniela Borgert	(B) 5	2:07.16 (3) 2:07.16	4:17.26 2:10.10	1.59	+1.59
3	01.19 Richmond Rachael Button	(B) 2	2:06.15 (2) 2:06.15	4:17.79 2:11.64	0.53	+2.12
4	01.09 Canberra Cathy Starling	(A) 3	2:09.88 (4) 2:09.88	4:24.22 2:14.34	6.43	+8.55
5	01.02 Balmain Cassandra Steer	(A) 1	2:17.65 (6) 2:17.65	4:30.60 2:12.95	6.38	+14.93
6	01.11 Derwent Mercantile Joanne Hickman	(A) 6	2:16.84 (5) 2:16.84	4:39.44 2:22.60	8.84	+23.77
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 45); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 25 Womens Masters D 2-					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.02 Cairns/Townsville JCU Julie-Ann Kelly, Elicia De La Paix	(D) 5	1:57.46 (1) 1:57.46	4:10.25 2:12.79	0.00	+0.00
2	02.04 Commercial Jo Cook, Jenny Hart	(D) 4	2:04.53 (3) 2:04.53	4:16.50 2:11.97	6.25	+6.25
3	02.07 Melbourne Kirsty Russell, Jenn Kilby	(D) 6	2:02.19 (2) 2:02.19	4:23.27 2:21.08	6.77	+13.02
4	02.06 Essendon Judy Armstrong, Lisa Gandolfo	(D) 1	2:10.10 (4) 2:10.10	4:28.39 2:18.29	5.12	+18.14
5	02.05 Coomera Watersports Helen Wintle, Karen Smith	(E) 7	2:17.14 (5) 2:17.14	4:36.55 2:19.41	8.16	+26.30
6	02.11 Sandy Bay Claire Douglas, Elizabeth Butler	(D) 3	2:17.51 (6) 2:17.51	4:41.63 2:24.12	5.08	+31.38
	02.01 Black Mountain Lorraine Champness, Stephanie Gollasch	(D) 2	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 46); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 26 Womens Masters D 2-					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.03 Canberra Elaine Bissaker, Sue Donoghoe	(D) 6	2:04.19 (1) 2:04.19	4:20.24 2:16.05	0.00	+0.00
2	02.08 North Esk Diane Ottaway, Judy Fenner	(D) 5	2:07.47 (2) 2:07.47	4:21.97 2:14.50	1.73	+1.73
3	02.13 Yarra Yarra Lis Sutherland, Wendy Schumer	(D) 1	2:10.64 (3) 2:10.64	4:28.01 2:17.37	6.04	+7.77
4	02.10 Perth Judith McCombe, Elizabeth Amann	(E) 4	2:13.35 (4) 2:13.35	4:28.83 2:15.48	0.82	+8.59
5	02.09 North Shore Margaret Taylor, Caroline Boyce	(D) 3	2:20.79 (5) 2:20.79	4:43.42 2:22.63	14.59	+23.18
6	02.12 Sandy Bay Annette Douglas, Wendy Balding	(D) 2	2:31.98 (6) 2:31.98	4:53.82 2:21.84	10.40	+33.58
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 46); Rest->Eliminated						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 27 Mens Masters A 2x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	03.01 Balmain James Armati, Nicholas Smith	(A) 2	1:40.00 (1) 1:40.00	3:33.01 1:53.01	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.02 Balmain Saxon Lyne, Joel Cape	(B) 3	1:41.56 (2) 1:41.56	3:33.47 1:51.91	0.46	+0.46	
3	03.03 Balmain Michael Wiseman, Evan Sturrock	(A) 4	1:42.35 (3) 1:42.35	3:36.37 1:54.02	2.90	+3.36	
4	03.09 Toowong Peter Schryver*, Andrew Goldstein	(A) 5	1:44.87 (4) 1:44.87	3:40.35 1:55.48	3.98	+7.34	
5	03.07 Cairns Scott Pottle, Alan Henwood	(C) 1	1:53.04 (5) 1:53.04	3:56.18 2:03.14	15.83	+23.17	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 47); Rest->Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 28 Mens Masters A 2x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	03.08 Glebe Brad Smith, Kenneth Major	(C) 4	1:51.07 (1) 1:51.07	3:32.20 1:41.13	0.00	+0.00	
2	03.06 Black Mountain Michael Simmons, Nathan White	(A) 3	1:52.14 (2) 1:52.14	3:36.73 1:44.59	4.53	+4.53	
3	03.10 Toowong Simon Bowen, Andrew Menzies	(B) 1	1:55.35 (3) 1:55.35	3:40.97 1:45.62	4.24	+8.77	
4	03.04 Balmain Nicholas Macdonald, Liam James	(A) 2	1:56.83 (4) 1:56.83	3:49.10 1:52.27	8.13	+16.90	
5	03.05 Black Mountain Nathan Spillane, Charlie Duke	(B) 5	2:09.25 (5) 2:09.25	4:11.34 2:02.09	22.24	+39.14	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 47); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 29 Womens Masters G 4x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	04.01 Canberra G.Colledge,R.Liddell,J.Corry,J.Walsh	(G) 2	1:54.98 (1) 1:54.98	4:02.61 2:07.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.03 Canberra/Nagambie E.Walter,A.Nicolay,M.Pentony,K.Welman	(G) 4	2:01.36 (2) 2:01.36	4:11.51 2:10.15	8.90	+8.90	
3	04.06 Port Macquarie Composite J.Beeton,F.Kelleher,J.Carlstrom,C.Williamson	(G) 3	2:08.20 (3) 2:08.20	4:26.78 2:18.58	15.27	+24.17	
4	04.09 Sydney University S.Barnett,J.Edwards,S.Tattersall,M.Boland	(G) 1	2:13.76 (5) 2:13.76	4:38.37 2:24.61	11.59	+35.76	
5	04.04 Melbourne/Noosa Yacht & Row... L.Partridge,C.Morton,M.McLauchlan,J.Earl	(G) 5	2:11.71 (4) 2:11.71	4:42.19 2:30.48	3.82	+39.58	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 30 Womens Masters G 4x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	04.08 Sydney Composite H.McManamny,P.Montgomery,K.Smythe,D.De George	(G) 3	1:59.12 (1) 1:59.12	4:07.58 2:08.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	04.07 Swan River/Phoenix C.Mussared,G.Kalanj,N.Zuvela,J.Collins	(G) 2	1:59.76 (2) 1:59.76	4:08.19 2:08.43	0.61	+0.61	
3	04.05 North Shore M.Gross,L.McDonald,S.Wannan,S.Walter	(G) 4	2:00.93 (3) 2:00.93	4:10.61 2:09.68	2.42	+3.03	
4	04.02 Canberra J.Small,J.Mann,A.Latham,I.Brewer	(G) 5	2:14.34 (4) 2:14.34	4:31.71 2:17.37	21.10	+24.13	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 48); Rest->Eliminated							

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 31 Mens Masters D 8+					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.09 Yarra Yarra/Barwon (D) P.Jeffery*,R.Tomczak,R.George,A.Cleary, I.Popa,N.Robinson,A.Rixon,S.Wilson,c:L.Brown	4	1:30.54 (1) 1:30.54	3:12.66 1:42.12	0.00	+0.00
2	06.02 Canberra/Banks (D) K.Fisher,S.Waller,M.Clifford,A.Horsburgh, S.Reynolds*,S.Pagan*,G.Brown,M.Little,c:R.McCallum	2	1:34.10 (2) 1:34.10	3:17.34 1:43.24	4.68	+4.68
3	06.05 Drummoyne Composite (D) T.Hugh,T.Brown,R.Newlinds,W.Moyes, R.Glendenning,M.Bindner,S.Glascott,R.McNeill,c:S.Holst	1	1:34.27 (3) 1:34.27	3:17.68 1:43.41	0.34	+5.02
4	06.03 Dragons (D) P.Jones,C.Todd,J.White,M.Wilkinson, P.Brown,G.Williams,B.Forster,A.Austin*,c:K.Phillips	3	1:36.70 (4) 1:36.70	3:21.93 1:45.23	4.25	+9.27
5	06.04 Drummoyne (D) A.Mallis,M.Wong,A.Haworth*,D.Page, P.French,C.Hamilton,M.Blake,T.Bland,c:I.Townsend	5	1:41.48 (5) 1:41.48	3:33.00 1:51.52	11.07	+20.34
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 50); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 32 Mens Masters D 8+					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.01 Black Mountain Composite (D) R.Lawrence,P.Macartney,B.Weir,I.Luxford, C.McKibben,R.Curtin,I.Mongan,M.Partridge,c:S.Conolan	5	1:27.49 (1) 1:27.49	3:03.85 1:36.36	0.00	+0.00
2	06.07 Sydney (D) C.Lloyd Jones,M.Ward,M.Barrett,C.Quitza, A.Law,S.Graham,D.Greenslade,R.Brighton,c:S.Trayhurn	4	1:28.79 (2) 1:28.79	3:07.59 1:38.80	3.74	+3.74
3	06.06 Power House (D) R.Mursell,D.McManamny,A.Rizzard,R.Baltutis, P.Leahy,P.Wiegard,D.Holman,N.Inglis,c:C.Ripper	3	1:33.26 (3) 1:33.26	3:11.38 1:38.12	3.79	+7.53
4	06.08 Tamar/Tasmania (D) P.Francis,A.Heaton,A.Calvert,F.Jones, P.Holloway*,N.Richardson,R.Campbell,R.Norton,c:Z.Alexander	2	1:33.82 (4) 1:33.82	3:13.47 1:39.65	2.09	+9.62
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 50); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 33 Womens Masters C 2x					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	07.16 Melbourne/Richmond (C) Geraldine Goss, Jane Robinson	3	1:55.52 (1) 1:55.52	3:58.02 2:02.50	0.00	+0.00
2	07.11 Drummoyne/North Shore (C) Tamsin Brew, Kathleen Hextell	4	1:59.19 (3) 1:59.19	4:00.94 2:01.75	2.92	+2.92
3	07.13 Lake Macquarie (C) Tess Jeffery, Mishella Duzel	5	1:56.22 (2) 1:56.22	4:02.56 2:06.34	1.62	+4.54
4	07.15 Manning River (C) Nicole Pullen, Amanda Cavill	6	2:01.40 (4) 2:01.40	4:03.33 2:01.93	0.77	+5.31
5	07.10 Derwent Mercantile (C) Andrea Rippon, Cath Hughes	1	2:02.81 (5) 2:02.81	4:10.93 2:08.12	7.60	+12.91
6	07.01 Cairns (C) Kate Galloway, Kylie Pedder	2	2:05.16 (6) 2:05.16	4:13.69 2:08.53	2.76	+15.67
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 51); Rest->Eliminated						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 34 Womens Masters C 2x					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	07.23 Swan River Jennifer Sarich, Alexandra Thornton	(C)	3	1:55.09 (1) 1:55.09	4:04.47 2:09.38	0.00 +0.00
2	07.22 St George Amanda Behrendt, Krystine Macready	(C)	2	1:55.74 (2) 1:55.74	4:05.58 2:09.84	1.11 +1.11
3	07.14 Lower Clarence Bernadette Ryan, Keryn Saunders	(C)	5	2:00.14 (3) 2:00.14	4:09.59 2:09.45	4.01 +5.12
4	07.07 Commercial Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	(C)	4	2:01.33 (4) 2:01.33	4:10.62 2:09.29	1.03 +6.15
5	07.19 Port Macquarie Kim Chilton, Debbie Gardner	(D)	1	2:04.96 (6) 2:04.96	4:13.17 2:08.21	2.55 +8.70
6	07.12 Fremantle Michaela Maine, Jane McIntyre	(C)	6	2:04.57 (5) 2:04.57	4:19.93 2:15.36	6.76 +15.46
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 51); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 35 Mens Masters C 1x					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	08.13 Mosman Sean Abbott	(C)	5	1:51.71 (1) 1:51.71	3:58.35 2:06.64	0.00 +0.00
2	08.09 Endeavour Sean Donza	(C)	4	1:54.92 (2) 1:54.92	4:02.39 2:07.47	4.04 +4.04
3	08.14 Port Adelaide David Trinne	(C)	3	1:56.59 (3) 1:56.59	4:06.09 2:09.50	3.70 +7.74
4	08.17 Shoalhaven Chris Turner	(C)	6	2:00.15 (4) 2:00.15	4:13.13 2:12.98	7.04 +14.78
5	08.20 University of Queensland Peter Rowan	(C)	1	2:04.33 (5) 2:04.33	4:18.29 2:13.96	5.16 +19.94
	08.06 Commercial Jeffery Peereboom	(D)	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 52); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 36 Mens Masters C 1x					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	08.15 Power House Shane O'Connor-Smith	(C)	3	1:51.06 (1) 1:51.06	3:53.49 2:02.43	0.00 +0.00
2	08.01 Ballarat City Tim Wise	(D)	4	1:52.73 (2) 1:52.73	3:55.05 2:02.32	1.56 +1.56
3	08.16 Shoalhaven Dean Watts	(C)	1	1:55.08 (3) 1:55.08	3:56.89 2:01.81	1.84 +3.40
4	08.07 Drummoyne Maurice Sizzi	(D)	2	1:57.74 (5) 1:57.74	4:04.66 2:06.92	7.77 +11.17
5	08.03 Brisbane & GPS Brent O'Keefe	(E)	6	1:57.57 (4) 1:57.57	4:06.94 2:09.37	2.28 +13.45
6	08.19 Ulverstone Michael Wilson	(D)	5	1:58.88 (6) 1:58.88	4:11.63 2:12.75	4.69 +18.14
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 52); Rest->Eliminated						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 37 Mens Masters G 1x					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	10.23 Swan River Alan Nicoll	(G)	3	1:59.94 (2) 1:59.94	4:11.06 2:11.12	0.00 +0.00
2	10.04 Lake Macquarie Bruce Sharp	(H)	4	1:59.62 (1) 1:59.62	4:16.24 2:16.62	5.18 +5.18
3	10.02 Derwent Mercantile Sam Mollard	(G)	5	2:00.60 (3) 2:00.60	4:17.00 2:16.40	0.76 +5.94
4	10.06 Leichhardt Brian Davis	(G)	1	2:07.87 (4) 2:07.87	4:22.06 2:14.19	5.06 +11.00
5	10.20 Riverside Jon Lovejoy	(G)	2	2:15.71 (5) 2:15.71	4:44.93 2:29.22	22.87 +33.87
	10.01 Canberra John Simson	(H)	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 54); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 38 Mens Masters G 1x					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	10.11 Melbourne University Geoff Haslam	(G)	4	2:01.22 (1) 2:01.22	4:13.22 2:12.00	0.00 +0.00
2	10.10 Melbourne University John Whiting	(G)	2	2:03.01 (2) 2:03.01	4:17.41 2:14.40	4.19 +4.19
3	10.07 Manning River Graham Nix	(G)	1	2:04.52 (3) 2:04.52	4:19.60 2:15.08	2.19 +6.38
4	10.15 Newcastle David Baker	(G)	3	2:07.25 (4) 2:07.25	4:23.45 2:16.20	3.85 +10.23
5	10.13 Mosman Robert Drury	(G)	5	2:07.91 (5) 2:07.91	4:31.08 2:23.17	7.63 +17.86
6	10.24 Sydney Womens MLC Denis Healy	(G)	6	2:22.34 (6) 2:22.34	4:56.09 2:33.75	25.01 +42.87
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 54); Rest->Eliminated						

Race 39 Mens Masters E 2x					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	17.09 Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Richard Saul	(E)	4	1:39.44 (1) 1:39.44	3:39.10 1:59.66	0.00 +0.00
2	17.14 Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Michael Heaton-Harris	(E)	3	1:42.44 (2) 1:42.44	3:42.19 1:59.75	3.09 +3.09
3	17.12 Lower Clarence/Murwillumbah John Ryan, Brian Elvery	(E)	1	1:48.32 (3) 1:48.32	3:43.03 1:54.71	0.84 +3.93
4	17.04 Commercial Graeme Weston, Harry Fitzgerald	(E)	2	1:49.66 (4) 1:49.66	3:44.13 1:54.47	1.10 +5.03
5	17.19 Pine Rivers Ian Newell, David Reece	(E)	6	1:52.61 (5) 1:52.61	3:51.61 1:59.00	7.48 +12.51
6	17.11 Lake Tuggeranong Lyndon Langdon, Vince Townsend	(E)	5	1:52.77 (6) 1:52.77	4:05.05 2:12.28	13.44 +25.95
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60); Rest->Eliminated						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 40 Mens Masters E 2x						Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	17.10 Lake Macquarie Peter Armstrong, Peter Stievenard	(E)	5	1:51.75 (3) 1:51.75	3:45.85 1:54.10	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.05 Corio Bay Ian Bridgland, Antony Heath	(E)	4	1:50.79 (1) 1:50.79	3:47.56 1:56.77	1.71	+1.71	
3	17.13 Manning River John Corbett, Roy Halliday	(E)	2	1:50.95 (2) 1:50.95	3:50.90 1:59.95	3.34	+5.05	
4	17.06 Dragons Bill Cowley, John Allen	(E)	3	1:55.32 (4) 1:55.32	3:59.86 2:04.54	8.96	+14.01	
5	17.28 Tamar Stuart Sayer*, Andrew Calvert	(E)	1	2:03.84 (6) 2:03.84	4:05.69 2:01.85	5.83	+19.84	
6	17.02 Tattersalls/Uni Queensland Ralph Krippner, Michael Sparksman*	(E)	6	1:59.30 (5) 1:59.30	4:11.28 2:11.98	5.59	+25.43	
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 60); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 41 Mens Masters E 2x						Semi-Final 3	
CANCELLED							

Race 42 Womens Masters E 1x						Heat 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.14 Swan River Vanessa Grant	(E)	2	2:18.50 (2) 2:18.50	4:37.69 2:19.19	0.00	+0.00
2	22.10 Leichhardt Sandra Rourke	(F)	5	2:18.98 (3) 2:18.98	4:43.09 2:24.11	5.40	+5.40
3	22.07 Drummoyne Lindy Nisbett	(E)	3	2:17.89 (1) 2:17.89	4:48.10 2:30.21	5.01	+10.41
4	22.09 Lake Macquarie Kristen Wiltshire	(E)	6	2:19.73 (4) 2:19.73	4:49.97 2:30.24	1.87	+12.28
5	22.12 Mosman Liz Burrows	(E)	1	2:21.00 (5) 2:21.00	5:00.09 2:39.09	10.12	+22.40
6	22.01 Black Mountain Liz Abbott	(E)	4	2:26.08 (6) 2:26.08	5:12.90 2:46.82	12.81	+35.21
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 65); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 43 Womens Masters E 1x						Heat 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	22.04 Canberra (Judi Walsh)	(F)	3	4:43.68	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.08 Lake Macquarie (Chris Brennan)	(E)	4	4:54.88	11.20	+11.20	
3	22.17 Yarra Yarra (Jenny Yann)	(E)	1	5:00.19	5.31	+16.51	
4	22.02 Black Mountain (Lorraine Champness)	(E)	2	5:01.79	1.60	+18.11	
5	22.15 Swan River (Lorraine Ironside)	(F)	5	5:21.59	19.80	+37.91	
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 65); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 44 Womens Masters E 1x						Heat 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.11 Melbourne University Jennifer Bingham	(E)	5	2:13.58 (1) 2:13.58	4:35.17 2:21.59	0.00	+0.00
2	22.16 Sydney University Lorna Harrison	(E)	2	2:20.17 (2) 2:20.17	4:53.18 2:33.01	18.01	+18.01
3	22.13 Phoenix Ute Wegener	(E)	1	2:25.32 (3) 2:25.32	4:58.57 2:33.25	5.39	+23.40
4	22.06 Drummoyne Karin Hopman	(E)	3	2:42.02 (4) 2:42.02	5:25.70 2:43.68	27.13	+50.53
	22.05 Curtin University Ronnie Cooper	(E)	4	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 65); Rest->Eliminated							

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 45 Womens Masters A 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.20 Royal Military College Katherine Clarkson	(A) 3	2:02.14 (1) 2:02.14	4:18.27 2:16.13	0.00	+0.00
2	01.07 Brisbane & GPS Janine Reid	(B) 4	2:08.16 (3) 2:08.16	4:20.21 2:12.05	1.94	+1.94
3	01.16 Leichhardt Daniela Borgert	(B) 2	2:07.81 (2) 2:07.81	4:21.35 2:13.54	1.14	+3.08
4	01.19 Richmond Rachael Button	(B) 6	2:08.97 (5) 2:08.97	4:22.28 2:13.31	0.93	+4.01
5	01.12 Dragons Anna Olson	(B) 1	2:08.53 (4) 2:08.53	4:25.37 2:16.84	3.09	+7.10
6	01.24 Sydney Jennifer Edge	(A) 5	2:12.51 (6) 2:12.51	4:26.73 2:14.22	1.36	+8.46

Race 46 Womens Masters D 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.02 Cairns/Townsville JCU Julie-Ann Kelly, Elicia De La Paix	(D) 4	2:00.65 (1) 2:00.65	4:12.89 2:12.24	0.00	+0.00
2	02.04 Commercial Jo Cook, Jenny Hart	(D) 2	2:05.12 (2) 2:05.12	4:16.14 2:11.02	3.25	+3.25
3	02.03 Canberra Elaine Bissaker, Sue Donoghoe	(D) 3	2:07.57 (4) 2:07.57	4:18.35 2:10.78	2.21	+5.46
4	02.08 North Esk Diane Ottaway, Judy Fenner	(D) 5	2:05.72 (3) 2:05.72	4:18.45 2:12.73	0.10	+5.56
5	02.07 Melbourne Kirsty Russell, Jenn Kilby	(D) 6	2:09.29 (5) 2:09.29	4:28.59 2:19.30	10.14	+15.70
6	02.13 Yarra Yarra Lis Sutherland, Wendy Schumer	(D) 1	2:12.02 (6) 2:12.02	4:33.83 2:21.81	5.24	+20.94

Race 47 Mens Masters A 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.08 Glebe Brad Smith, Kenneth Major	(C) 4	1:40.80 (1) 1:40.80	3:29.01 1:48.21	0.00	+0.00
2	03.02 Balmain Saxon Lyne, Joel Cape	(B) 5	1:42.74 (2) 1:42.74	3:33.18 1:50.44	4.17	+4.17
3	03.06 Black Mountain Michael Simmons, Nathan White	(A) 2	1:47.14 (4) 1:47.14	3:36.50 1:49.36	3.32	+7.49
4	03.01 Balmain James Armati, Nicholas Smith	(A) 3	1:45.64 (3) 1:45.64	3:37.10 1:51.46	0.60	+8.09
5	03.03 Balmain Michael Wiseman, Evan Sturrock	(A) 1	1:48.07 (5) 1:48.07	3:39.17 1:51.10	2.07	+10.16
6	03.10 Toowong Simon Bowen, Andrew Menzies	(B) 6	1:49.90 (6) 1:49.90	3:48.17 1:58.27	9.00	+19.16

Race 48 Womens Masters G 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Canberra G.Colledge,R.Liddell,J.Corry,J.Walsh	(G) 3	1:56.92 (1) 1:56.92	4:03.40 2:06.48	0.00	+0.00
2	04.03 Canberra/Nagambie E.Walter,A.Nicolay,M.Pentony,K.Welman	(G) 5	1:58.51 (2) 1:58.51	4:07.43 2:08.92	4.03	+4.03
3	04.07 Swan River/Phoenix C.Mussared,G.Kalanj,N.Zuvela,J.Collins	(G) 2	2:06.05 (5) 2:06.05	4:12.64 2:06.59	5.21	+9.24
4	04.08 Sydney Composite H.McManamny,P.Montgomery,K.Smythe,D.De George	(G) 4	2:02.19 (3) 2:02.19	4:14.71 2:12.52	2.07	+11.31
5	04.05 North Shore M.Gross,L.McDonald,S.Wannan,S.Walter	(G) 6	2:02.71 (4) 2:02.71	4:16.27 2:13.56	1.56	+12.87
6	04.06 Port Macquarie Composite J.Beeton,F.Kelleher,J.Carlstrom,C.Williamson	(G) 1	2:14.00 (6) 2:14.00	4:39.11 2:25.11	22.84	+35.71

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 49 Mens Masters J 1x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	30.01 Canberra Mike Burgess	(J)	1	2:42.52 (1) 2:42.52	5:40.33 2:57.81	0.00 +0.00

Race 49 Mens Masters I 1x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	05.02 North Shore John James	(I)	3	2:26.06 (1) 2:26.06	5:12.08 2:46.02	0.00 +0.00
2	05.01 Banks Donald Gibb	(I)	4	2:36.80 (2) 2:36.80	5:30.02 2:53.22	17.94 +17.94
3	05.03 Riverside Anthony Ryan	(I)	2	2:51.37 (3) 2:51.37	5:46.67 2:55.30	16.65 +34.59

Race 50 Mens Masters D 8+					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	06.01 Black Mountain Composite R.Lawrence,P.Macartney,B.Weir,I.Luxford, C.McKibben,R.Curtin,I.Mongan,M.Partridge,c:S.Conolan	(D)	4	1:30.28 1:30.28	3:05.70 1:35.42	0.00 +0.00
2	06.07 Sydney C.Lloyd Jones,M.Ward,M.Barrett,C.Quitza, A.Law,S.Graham,D.Greenslade,R.Brighton,c:S.Trayhurn	(D)	2	1:31.33 1:31.33	3:09.43 1:38.10	3.73 +3.73
3	06.09 Yarra Yarra/Barwon P.Jeffery*,R.Tomczak,R.George,A.Cleary, I.Popa,N.Robinson,A.Rixon,S.Wilson,c:L.Brown	(D)	3	1:31.09 1:31.09	3:10.41 1:39.32	0.98 +4.71
4	06.06 Power House R.Mursell,D.McManamny,A.Rizzard,R.Baltutis, P.Leahy,P.Wiegard,D.Holman,N.Inglis,c:C.Ripper	(D)	6	1:34.65 1:34.65	3:12.92 1:38.27	2.51 +7.22
5	06.05 Drummoyne Composite T.Hugh,T.Brown,R.Newlinds,W.Moyes, R.Glendenning,M.Bindner,S.Glascott,R.McNeill,c:S.Holst	(D)	1	1:35.66 1:35.66	3:15.95 1:40.29	3.03 +10.25
6	06.02 Canberra/Banks K.Fisher,S.Waller,M.Clifford,A.Horsburgh, S.Reynolds*,S.Pagan*,G.Brown,M.Little,c:R.McCallum	(D)	5		3:19.27	3.32 +13.57
*substitute						

Race 51 Womens Masters C 2x					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	07.16 Melbourne/Richmond Geraldine Goss, Jane Robinson	(C)	4	1:56.58 (1) 1:56.58	3:56.88 2:00.30	0.00 +0.00
2	07.22 St George Amanda Behrendt, Krystine Macready	(C)	5	1:58.15 (3) 1:58.15	3:58.28 2:00.13	1.40 +1.40
3	07.23 Swan River Jennifer Sarich, Alexandra Thornton	(C)	3	1:57.93 (2) 1:57.93	4:00.39 2:02.46	2.11 +3.51
4	07.11 Drummoyne/North Shore Tamsin Brew, Kathleen Hextell	(C)	2	2:03.65 (4) 2:03.65	4:11.04 2:07.39	10.65 +14.16
5	07.14 Lower Clarence Bernadette Ryan, Keryn Saunders	(C)	1	2:06.76 (6) 2:06.76	4:14.08 2:07.32	3.04 +17.20
6	07.13 Lake Macquarie Tess Jeffery, Mishella Duzel	(C)	6	2:04.96 (5) 2:04.96	4:19.29 2:14.33	5.21 +22.41

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 52 Mens Masters C 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	08.15 Power House Shane O'Connor-Smith	(C) 3	1:48.33 (1) 1:48.33	3:48.06 1:59.73	0.00	+0.00
2	08.13 Mosman Sean Abbott	(C) 4	1:50.42 (2) 1:50.42	3:49.84 1:59.42	1.78	+1.78
3	08.01 Ballarat City Tim Wise	(D) 5	1:54.46 (3) 1:54.46	3:57.18 2:02.72	7.34	+9.12
4	08.16 Shoalhaven Dean Watts	(C) 1	1:59.56 (5) 1:59.56	3:59.08 1:59.52	1.90	+11.02
5	08.14 Port Adelaide David Trinne	(C) 6	1:57.24 (4) 1:57.24	4:03.91 2:06.67	4.83	+15.85
6	08.09 Endeavour Sean Donza	(C) 2	1:59.93 (6) 1:59.93	4:11.43 2:11.50	7.52	+23.37

Race 53 Mens Masters K 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	09.01 Drummoyne Composite T.James,N.Howell,H.Kratz*,G.Garrett*	(K) 3	2:38.56 (1) 2:38.56	5:13.77 2:35.21	0.00	+0.00

*substitute

Race 54 Mens Masters G 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	10.11 Melbourne University Geoff Haslam	(G) 4	2:07.11 (2) 2:07.11	4:04.24 1:57.13	0.00	+0.00
2	10.23 Swan River Alan Nicoll	(G) 3	2:06.63 (1) 2:06.63	4:06.99 2:00.36	2.75	+2.75
3	10.10 Melbourne University John Whiting	(G) 2	2:07.58 (3) 2:07.58	4:12.13 2:04.55	5.14	+7.89
4	10.02 Derwent Mercantile Sam Mollard	(G) 1	2:09.50 (4) 2:09.50	4:14.36 2:04.86	2.23	+10.12
5	10.07 Manning River Graham Nix	(G) 6	2:10.49 (5) 2:10.49	4:18.11 2:07.62	3.75	+13.87
6	10.04 Lake Macquarie Bruce Sharp	(H) 5	2:11.24 (6) 2:11.24	4:19.28 2:08.04	1.17	+15.04

Race 55 Mens Masters H 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	12.01 Melbourne Composite J.Sykes,D.Ramage,P.Guest,G.Jenner,c:W.Webster	(H) 3	1:57.59 (1) 1:57.59	4:00.52 2:02.93	0.00	+0.00
2	12.02 Toowong D.Buchbach,J.Gibb,B.Capper,C.Bell,c:A.Menzies	(H) 4	2:06.77 (2) 2:06.77	4:20.16 2:13.39	19.64	+19.64

Race 56 Mens Masters H 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	13.02 St George I.Toll,C.Woodham,G.Williams,H.Battam	(H) 4	1:57.24 (1) 1:57.24	4:02.65 2:05.41	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 Melbourne University S.Spittle,J.Weatherley,J.Morrison,R.Larkins	(H) 3	1:57.46 (2) 1:57.46	4:03.86 2:06.40	1.21	+1.21
3	13.03 Sunshine Coast/Toowong P.Park,R.Hutchinson,A.Tynan,T.Egerton	(H) 2	2:26.48 (3) 2:26.48	4:40.44 2:13.96	36.58	+37.79

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 57 Mens Masters B 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	14.05 Toowong/Cairns B.Law,P.Taylor,J.Brookes,A.Henwood*, D.Walsh,J.Manning*,P.Thoren,S.Burgess,c:M.Toon	(B) 5	1:27.99 (1) 1:27.99	3:01.87 1:33.88	0.00	+0.00
2	14.02 Black Mountain/Sunshine Coa... B.Weir,B.Davis,C.McKibben,R.Curtin, M.Simmons,M.Partridge,I.Mongan,N.White,c:S.Conolan	(B) 4	1:30.95 (3) 1:30.95	3:04.46 1:33.51	2.59	+2.59
3	14.03 Essendon Composite S.Lang,N.Latimer,D.Pentony,S.Mirtschin, L.Sandral,S.McGlynn,P.Bird,S.Riddell,c:R.Domaschenz	(B) 2	1:29.74 (2) 1:29.74	3:06.91 1:37.17	2.45	+5.04
4	14.01 Balmain/Glebe K.Major,J.Cape,E.Sturrock,M.Hanel, N.Smith,S.Lyne,J.Armati,M.Wiseman,c:C.Done	(B) 1	1:33.28 (4) 1:33.28	3:09.80 1:36.52	2.89	+7.93
5	14.04 Royal Military/Toowong C.McKay,S.Bowen,G.Plunkett,C.Porter, A.Menzies,A.Willett,N.Williams,B.Nelson,c:C.Cosyn	(B) 3	1:33.82 (5) 1:33.82	3:17.15 1:43.33	7.35	+15.28
*substitute						

Race 58 Womens Masters F 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	15.06 Toowong C.Watters,L.Brown,H.Warren,M.Elliott,c:M.Toon	(F) 6	2:05.80 (1) 2:05.80	4:14.83 2:09.03	0.00	+0.00
2	15.02 Melbourne S.Gould,J.Playfair,J.Macartney,H.McManamny,c:F.Finlayson	(F) 5	2:06.56 (2) 2:06.56	4:17.03 2:10.47	2.20	+2.20
3	15.03 North Esk/Derwent Mercantile E.Beecroft,M.Earles,S.Wilkes,J.Thompson,c:V.Knight	(F) 1	2:07.90 (3) 2:07.90	4:22.32 2:14.42	5.29	+7.49
4	15.01 Dragons S.Fairbrother,J.Penfold,L.Duke,S.Wallace,c:K.Phillips	(F) 2	2:16.73 (4) 2:16.73	4:36.02 2:19.29	13.70	+21.19
5	15.05 Riverside S.Booth,J.Dawson,Z.Smith,L.Kenner,c:M.Crichton	(F) 3	2:18.29 (5) 2:18.29	4:46.20 2:27.91	10.18	+31.37
6	15.04 Penrith L.Sonkkila,J.Carney,S.Field,J.Dooley,c:S.Taite	(F) 4	2:44.00 (6) 2:44.00	5:31.23 2:47.23	45.03	+76.40

Race 59 Womens Masters F 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	16.02 Leichhardt/Canberra S.Linacre,K.Wellman,A.Conry,A.Parbury	(F) 3	1:55.61 (1) 1:55.61	3:56.66 2:01.05	0.00	+0.00
2	16.01 Canberra/Black Mountain M.Pentony,A.Preiner,E.Sommer,S.Donoghoe	(F) 7	1:57.79 (2) 1:57.79	3:58.67 2:00.88	2.01	+2.01
3	16.06 Sydney University A.Tout,J.Moore,J.Pollett,K.Bigsworth	(F) 6	1:58.60 (3) 1:58.60	4:02.82 2:04.22	4.15	+6.16
4	16.03 North Esk J.Mezger,J.Fraser,S.Burdach,B.Mulligan	(F) 4	2:01.43 (4) 2:01.43	4:04.18 2:02.75	1.36	+7.52
5	16.05 Swan River V.Grant,L.Ironside,M.Robbins,N.Cato	(F) 2	2:05.94 (6) 2:05.94	4:12.02 2:06.08	7.84	+15.36
6	16.04 North Shore S.Walter,S.Wannan,M.Gross,J.Wilkinson	(F) 1	2:05.31 (5) 2:05.31	4:14.89 2:09.58	2.87	+18.23
7	16.07 Sydney Womens MLC/Nth Shore J.Williams*,L.Hayes,P.Macaskill,S.Carew	(F) 5	2:15.92 (7) 2:15.92	4:42.65 2:26.73	27.76	+45.99
*substitute						

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 60 Mens Masters E 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	17.09 Essendon Tim Juzefowicz, Richard Saul	(E) 3	1:48.09 (2) 1:48.09	3:35.20 1:47.11	0.00	+0.00
2	17.12 Lower Clarence/Murwillumbah John Ryan, Brian Elvery	(E) 1	1:45.69 (1) 1:45.69	3:36.40 1:50.71	1.20	+1.20
3	17.14 Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Michael Heaton-Harris	(E) 5	1:49.63 (3) 1:49.63	3:38.29 1:48.66	1.89	+3.09
4	17.05 Corio Bay Ian Bridgland, Antony Heath	(E) 2	1:49.99 (4) 1:49.99	3:43.29 1:53.30	5.00	+8.09
5	17.13 Manning River John Corbett, Roy Halliday	(E) 6	1:51.83 (5) 1:51.83	3:45.06 1:53.23	1.77	+9.86
6	17.10 Lake Macquarie Peter Armstrong, Peter Stievenard	(E) 4	1:52.79 (6) 1:52.79	4:03.32 2:10.53	18.26	+28.12

Race 61 Womens Masters B 2-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	18.01 Commercial Christine Taylor, Fleur Spriggs	(B) 3	1:57.29 (1) 1:57.29	3:57.81 2:00.52	0.00	+0.00
2	18.05 Power House Kirsten Chapman, Virginia Tainton	(B) 5	1:58.19 (2) 1:58.19	4:03.07 2:04.88	5.26	+5.26
3	18.04 Lindisfarne/Ulverstone Sandra Wilson, Jacqui Hope	(B) 4	1:58.57 (3) 1:58.57	4:11.45 2:12.88	8.38	+13.64
4	18.02 Commercial Alecia Thomasson, Vicki Leary	(C) 2	2:06.57 (4) 2:06.57	4:14.07 2:07.50	2.62	+16.26
5	18.03 Leichhardt Dianne Williams, Katherine Collings	(B) 1	2:13.60 (5) 2:13.60	4:26.64 2:13.04	12.57	+28.83

Race 62 Mens Masters J 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	19.01 Banks Composite J.Romer,H.Cook*,I.Douglas,L.Koekoek, D.Christie,J.Seale,A.Monger,J.Jopling,c:S.Holst	(J) 3	1:53.90 (1) 1:53.90	4:04.23 2:10.33	0.00	+0.00
2	19.02 North Shore Composite J.James,L.Higgins,J.Mitchell,D.Gibb*, N.Howell,M.Burgess,R.Bales*,R.Keable,c:J.Marks	(J) 4	1:54.11 (2) 1:54.11	4:06.28 2:12.17	2.05	+2.05

*substitute

Race 63 Mens Masters F 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	20.06 Toowong Composite I.Luxford,C.Shinners,J.Lowe,S.McRae,c:W.Webster	(F) 5	1:36.20 (1) 1:36.20	3:27.88 1:51.68	0.00	+0.00
2	20.05 Toowong S.Thomsen*,N.Wallrock,G.Keily,P.Jell,c:M.Toon	(F) 3	1:36.65 (2) 1:36.65	3:36.00 1:59.35	8.12	+8.12
3	20.02 Mosman J.Hardy,M.Connaghan,J.Struik,J.May,c:R.Wright	(G) 1	1:45.65 (3) 1:45.65	3:41.40 1:55.75	5.40	+13.52
4	20.03 Mannum/Pembroke Masters M.Mussared,J.Lister,P.Hodson,P.Gebhardt*,c:T.Lowe	(F) 2	1:45.95 (4) 1:45.95	3:43.70 1:57.75	2.30	+15.82
5	20.01 Alan Mitchell A.Gibson,T.Lockwood,L.Macartney,R.Purdue,c:J.Bulling	(F) 4	1:47.18 (5) 1:47.18	3:46.11 1:58.93	2.41	+18.23
6	20.04 Power House B.Winnen,J.O'Dowd,M.Taylor,G.White,c:K.Taylor	(F) 6	1:49.24 (6) 1:49.24	3:53.51 2:04.27	7.40	+25.63

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 64 Mens Masters F 4-						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	21.04 Glebe A.Blower,J.Briggs,T.Davis,K.Mackney	(F)	4	1:33.70 1:33.70	3:28.41 1:54.71	0.00	+0.00
2	21.02 Canberra A.Hodges*,T.Wilkes,S.Pagan,J.Daley	(F)	3	1:44.16 1:44.16	3:40.23 1:56.07	11.82	+11.82
3	21.01 Black Mountain J.Gillen,A.Leitch,P.Wright,S.Trowell	(F)	7		3:41.53	1.30	+13.12
4	21.05 Mosman M.North Ash,P.Spasojevic,P.Mayoh,P.Titterton*	(F)	1	1:53.76 1:53.76	3:47.02 1:53.26	5.49	+18.61
5	21.06 Riverside J.Lovejoy,R.Skipper,D.Ellis,S.Pennington	(F)	5	1:55.01 1:55.01	3:56.61 2:01.60	9.59	+28.20
6	21.07 Sydney Womens MLC M.Hayes,N.McCormack,M.Carew,R.Clarke	(F)	6	1:53.21 1:53.21	4:14.26 2:21.05	17.65	+45.85
7	21.03 Caulfield Grammarians Comp. M.Ross,G.Tait,C.Kimpton,M.Dakic	(F)	2	2:25.68 2:25.68	4:36.18 2:10.50	21.92	+67.77

*substitute

Race 65 Womens Masters E 1x						Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.11 Melbourne University Jennifer Bingham	(E)	3	2:05.95 2:05.95	4:24.99 2:19.04	0.00	+0.00
2	22.14 Swan River Vanessa Grant	(E)	4	2:10.81 2:10.81	4:31.78 2:20.97	6.79	+6.79
3	22.10 Leichhardt Sandra Rourke	(F)	1	2:18.26 2:18.26	4:38.45 2:20.19	6.67	+13.46
4	22.04 Canberra Judi Walsh	(F)	5	2:23.75 2:23.75	4:41.61 2:17.86	3.16	+16.62
5	22.08 Lake Macquarie Chris Brennan	(E)	2	2:18.04 2:18.04	4:45.62 2:27.58	4.01	+20.63
6	22.16 Sydney University Lorna Harrison	(E)	6		4:51.26	5.64	+26.27

Race 66 Mixed Masters D 4x						Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.14 Lower Clarence K.Saunders,B.Ryan,J.West,B.Elvery	(D)	4	1:39.63 (1) 1:39.63	3:34.29 1:54.66	0.00	+0.00
2	23.15 Manning River N.Pullen,A.Cavill,G.Nix,R.Halliday	(D)	5	1:47.25 (3) 1:47.25	3:37.05 1:49.80	2.76	+2.76
3	23.18 Port Adelaide/Goolwa S.Trinne,S.Wilden,S.Harrison,D.Trinne	(D)	3	1:45.27 (2) 1:45.27	3:39.05 1:53.78	2.00	+4.76
4	23.28 Torrens D.Musolino,L.Montgomery,R.Dankbaar,L.Mitchell	(D)	2	1:49.76 (4) 1:49.76	3:45.05 1:55.29	6.00	+10.76
5	23.23 Riverside N.Rea,J.Argue,G.Walters,H.McMullan	(D)	6	1:58.12 (5) 1:58.12	3:54.44 1:56.32	9.39	+20.15
6	23.13 Lake Tuggeranong A.Baker,J.Thomas,V.Townsend,L.Langdon	(D)	1	1:59.54 (6) 1:59.54	4:02.84 2:03.30	8.40	+28.55

Race 67 Mixed Masters D 4x						Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.22 Richmond Composite N.Dwyer,P.Aberle,R.Axe,G.Goss	(D)	1	1:42.84 1:42.84	3:29.04 1:46.20	0.00	+0.00
2	23.06 Commercial Composite S.Davies,K.Smith,B.O'Keefe,J.Brett	(D)	6	1:44.62 1:44.62	3:34.57 1:49.95	5.53	+5.53
3	23.05 Commercial B.Hall,S.Broadley,G.Weston*,H.Fitzgerald	(E)	5	1:50.36 1:50.36	3:47.75 1:57.39	13.18	+18.71
4	23.11 Fremantle P.House,J.Hands,M.Maine,J.McIntyre	(D)	3		3:54.67	6.92	+25.63
5	23.08 Dragons Composite M.Bridgeford,C.Wade,C.Todd,A.McLeod	(D)	2	1:58.52 1:58.52	4:08.85 2:10.33	14.18	+39.81

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 68 Mixed Masters D 4x					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.12 Lake Macquarie/Sydney T.Jeffery,M.Duzel,K.Ambler,P.Stievenard	(D) 2	1:41.20 (1) 1:41.20	3:35.42 1:54.22	0.00	+0.00
2	23.10 Essendon/Melbourne Uni S.Usher,P.Whiting,J.Dewar,R.Saul	(D) 6	1:43.47 (2) 1:43.47	3:36.88 1:53.41	1.46	+1.46
3	23.04 Canberra A.Horsburgh,R.Liddell,J.Jago,K.Fisher	(D) 3	1:50.28 (3) 1:50.28	3:42.92 1:52.64	6.04	+7.50
4	23.09 Dragons S.Cruikshank*,M.Taylor,A.Austin,P.Austin	(D) 5	1:58.58 (4) 1:58.58	3:50.85 1:52.27	7.93	+15.43
5	23.03 Canberra A.Creagh,E.Challis,M.Clifford,D.Jolly	(D) 1	2:00.98 (6) 2:00.98	4:02.87 2:01.89	12.02	+27.45
6	23.07 Dragons Composite K.Pulsford,B.Leitner,J.White,P.Brown	(D) 4	2:00.45 (5) 2:00.45	4:04.48 2:04.03	1.61	+29.06

*substitute

Race 69 Mixed Masters D 4x					Division 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.24 Sandy Bay T.Golding,B.Walker,C.Rippon,C.Potter	(D) 6	1:47.85 (1) 1:47.85	3:45.63 1:57.78	0.00	+0.00
2	23.26 Swan River S.Rivers,C.Beckett,A.Thornton,J.Sarich	(D) 2	1:52.61 (2) 1:52.61	3:46.84 1:54.23	1.21	+1.21
3	23.16 Murwillumbah/Lower Clarence A.Steel,J.Meehan,R.Meehan,J.Ryan	(D) 1	1:53.06 (3) 1:53.06	3:47.27 1:54.21	0.43	+1.64
4	23.25 Sandy Bay/Mercantile J.Goodluck,C.Douglas,D.Mackinnon,T.Morris	(D) 4	1:54.51 (4) 1:54.51	3:57.47 2:02.96	10.20	+11.84
5	23.02 Canberra D.van Dijk,A.Butovac,B.Prout,B.Beauman	(D) 5	1:58.57 (5) 1:58.57	3:59.83 2:01.26	2.36	+14.20
6	23.19 Port Macquarie G.Clarke,M.Hinds,N.Thompson,M.Watts	(D) 3	2:00.56 (6) 2:00.56	4:02.73 2:02.17	2.90	+17.10

Race 70 Mixed Masters D 4x					Division 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.17 Phoenix/Pembroke Masters C.Mussared,E.Laidin,J.Lister*,D.Lowe	(D) 6	1:47.51 (3) 1:47.51	3:37.90 1:50.39	0.00	+0.00
2	23.29 Yarra Yarra J.Yann,L.Sutherland,J.Chatziyakoumis,W.Yann	(D) 4	1:43.88 (1) 1:43.88	3:39.78 1:55.90	1.88	+1.88
3	23.20 Port Macquarie D.Gardner,A.Chilton,B.Glawson,K.Chilton	(D) 2	1:47.28 (2) 1:47.28	3:41.83 1:54.55	2.05	+3.93
4	23.27 Sydney L.Wherry,K.Lloyd Jones,C.Lloyd Jones,R.Brighton	(E) 3	1:48.48 (4) 1:48.48	3:45.01 1:56.53	3.18	+7.11
5	23.01 Brisbane Water L.Robertson,J.Robertson,D.Jones,D.Cullen	(D) 5	1:50.34 (5) 1:50.34	3:47.63 1:57.29	2.62	+9.73
6	23.21 Power House D.McManamny,R.Baltutis,H.Menhennitt,D.Van Der Kraan	(E) 1	2:04.07 (6) 2:04.07	4:04.00 1:59.93	16.37	+26.10

*substitute

Race 71 Mixed Masters A & B 2x					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.07 Canberra Emy Ayliffe, Damien Pentony	(B) 4	1:46.72 (1) 1:46.72	3:42.48 1:55.76	0.00	+0.00
2	24.06 Cairns Peter Thoren, Kylie Pedder	(C) 6	1:50.66 (2) 1:50.66	3:47.25 1:56.59	4.77	+4.77
3	24.10 Corio Bay Neisha Hall Sullivan, Leigh Hall Sullivan	(B) 1	1:59.71 (4) 1:59.71	3:56.57 1:56.86	9.32	+14.09
4	24.08 Canberra Debbie Cook, Tom Trobe	(B) 3	1:55.19 (3) 1:55.19	3:57.61 2:02.42	1.04	+15.13
5	24.11 Derwent Mercantile Joanne Hickman, Ben Jager	(B) 5	2:00.35 (5) 2:00.35	4:05.01 2:04.66	7.40	+22.53
6	24.16 Tamar Kate Bishop, Nick Richardson	(B) 2	2:03.11 (6) 2:03.11	4:12.14 2:09.03	7.13	+29.66

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 72 Mixed Masters A & B 2x					Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.12 Essendon Tamara McPherson, Scott Riddell	(B) 5	1:45.59 (1) 1:45.59	3:45.10 1:59.51	0.00	+0.00
2	24.05 Brisbane & GPS Rodney Hewitt, Janine Reid	(C) 2	1:52.61 (4) 1:52.61	3:50.95 1:58.34	5.85	+5.85
3	24.17 Ulverstone Michael Wilson, Sandra Wilson	(C) 6	1:47.68 (2) 1:47.68	3:51.24 2:03.56	0.29	+6.14
4	24.02 Balmain Lucy Blakemore, Christopher Nelson	(A) 3	1:49.93 (3) 1:49.93	3:51.47 2:01.54	0.23	+6.37
5	24.13 Glebe/Dragons Jessica Gallienne, Matthew Bourke	(A) 4	1:52.72 (5) 1:52.72	3:56.41 2:03.69	4.94	+11.31
6	24.18 Uni Queensland/Tattersalls Cheryl Herbert*, Peter Rowan	(D) 1	2:04.06 (6) 2:04.06	4:39.20 2:35.14	42.79	+54.10

*substitute

Race 73 Mixed Masters A & B 2x					Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.01 Ballarat City Belinda Bilney, Tim Wise	(D) 1	1:49.51 (3) 1:49.51	3:54.13 2:04.62	0.00	+0.00
2	24.14 Lindisfarne Jacqui Hope, Peter Holloway	(C) 5	1:46.96 (1) 1:46.96	3:54.61 2:07.65	0.48	+0.48
3	24.03 Black Mountain Donna Martin, Ted Hall	(B) 4	1:48.20 (2) 1:48.20	3:55.44 2:07.24	0.83	+1.31
4	24.04 Black Mountain Sam Peascod, Bianca Wellington	(A) 6	1:55.08 (4) 1:55.08	3:56.27 2:01.19	0.83	+2.14
5	24.15 Port Adelaide Cathy Severin, Wayne Severin	(B) 3	1:56.60 (5) 1:56.60	4:02.72 2:06.12	6.45	+8.59
6	24.09 Commercial John McGuinness, Marguerite Trembath	(C) 2	2:04.40 (6) 2:04.40	4:20.43 2:16.03	17.71	+26.30

Race 74 Mixed Masters C 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	25.06 Power House P.Carroll,N.Grant,V.Tainton,K.Chapman, P.Wiegard,S.O'Connor-Smith,D.Holman,N.Inglis,c:C.Ripper	(C) 2	1:35.76 (2) 1:35.76	3:13.55 1:37.79	0.00	+0.00
2	25.02 Dragons Composite K.Lambros,A.Olson,S.Cruikshank,S.Wallace, B.Forster,M.Wilkinson,D.Reece,G.Williams,c:K.Phillips	(C) 6	1:35.46 (1) 1:35.46	3:16.20 1:40.74	2.65	+2.65
3	25.03 Glebe/Sydney University M.Tietjen,A.Ramshaw,G.O'Malley,E.Denney-Wilson, S.Holey,J.Sneddon,B.Smith,K.Major,c:S.Holst	(D) 1	1:39.86 (3) 1:39.86	3:24.22 1:44.36	8.02	+10.67
4	25.04 Leichhardt Composite C.Vernon,N.Varadarajan,T.Brown,S.Glascott, T.Hugh,R.Newlinds,D.Williams,D.Borgert,c:C.Congdon	(C) 5	1:41.39 (4) 1:41.39	3:25.93 1:44.54	1.71	+12.38
5	25.01 Canberra/West End T.Davidson,A.Brian,S.Mackay,K.Smyth, d.valance,S.malpass,G.Brown,M.Little,c:R.McCallum	(C) 3	1:42.00 (5) 1:42.00	3:28.43 1:46.43	2.50	+14.88
6	25.05 Melbourne Uni Composite N.Dwyer,Z.Squire,C.Grayston,M.Williams, P.Ryan,J.Morrison*,J.Michelmore,G.Longden,c:G.Bushnell	(D) 4	1:49.14 (6) 1:49.14	3:33.03 1:43.89	4.60	+19.48

*substitute

Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 25 April 2013

Race 75 Mixed Masters F - K 4+						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	26.10 Toowong H.Warren,M.Elliott,P.Jell,N.Wallrock,c:C.Watters	(F) 1	1:56.82 (2) 1:56.82	3:54.60 1:57.78	9	0.00	+0.00
2	26.05 Lake Macquarie A.Campbell,N.Clinton,P.Armstrong,B.Sharp,c:R.Beeton	(F) 4	1:56.67 (1) 1:56.67	3:55.36 1:58.69	9	0.76	+0.76
3	26.01 Adelaide Composite L.Munns,G.Kalanj,R.Fitzgerald,D.Eichler,c:T.Lowe	(F) 3	2:01.62 (3) 2:01.62	4:13.27 2:11.65	9	17.91	+18.67
4	26.04 Corio Bay/Melbourne M.McLauchlan,J.Earl,R.England,P.Van Prooyen,c:J.Sykes	(G) 5	2:03.20 (4) 2:03.20	4:17.48 2:14.28	GO	4.21	+22.88
5	26.08 Sydney Womens MLC P.Macaskill,L.Hayes,A.Patterson,D.Healy,c:J.Williams	(F) 2	2:06.18 (5) 2:06.18	4:24.54 2:18.36	9	7.06	+29.94

Race 76 Mixed Masters F - K 4+						Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	26.09 Tamar/North Esk F.Jones,B.Mulligan,S.Wilkes,R.Norton,c:V.Knight	(F) 5	2:42.11 (5) 2:42.11	3:53.82 1:11.71		0.00	+0.00
2	26.06 Melbourne Uni/Leichhardt A.Conry,A.Parbury,P.McSweeney,B.Sweeney,c:C.Congdon	(F) 2	2:09.06 (1) 2:09.06	3:56.19 1:47.13		2.37	+2.37
3	26.03 Canberra M.Pentony,A.Preiner,P.Laidlaw,J.Simson,c:N.Connor	(G) 4	2:17.54 (2) 2:17.54	3:59.82 1:42.28		3.63	+6.00
4	26.07 Mosman M.Small,L.Burrows,P.Mayoh,J.May,c:R.Wright	(F) 3	2:18.57 (3) 2:18.57	4:05.58 1:47.01		5.76	+11.76
5	26.02 Canberra I.Brewer,J.Mann,P.Davoren,D.Ninham,c:A.Whelan	(G) 1	2:24.34 (4) 2:24.34	4:22.54 1:58.20		16.96	+28.72